

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10878-10879/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in WA No. 404/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WA No. 403/2008 &

U. VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/04/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Narayan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.4.2010.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till then.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar