

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 10878-10879/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
11/03/2010 in WA No. 403/2008 and WA No. 404/2008 passed by the
High Court of Madras)

U. VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correcting the cause title and office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cause title be corrected within ten days.

I.As. stand disposed of.

Signature Not Verified
(Neeta)

(Neeta)

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.11.05
16:51:15 IST
Reason: