

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10878-10879/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010
in WA No. 403/2008 and WA No. 404/2008 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

U. VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Padmanathan, Adv.
Mr. Balakrishnan V., Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Moraria, Adv.
Mr. Jai Dehadrai, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On joint request, let the matters be listed for
hearing on 22.11.2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER