

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10878-10879/2010

(Arising out of impugned common final judgment and order dated 11-03-2010 in WA No. 403/2008 and WA No. 404/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

U. VENKATESH DIRECTOR OF AADIT AUTO (P) LTD. Petitioner

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CANTONMENT BOARD,
ST. MOUNT-CUM-PALLAVARAM & ORS. Respondents

Date : 27-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi M., Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Ranjit Nair, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar