

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 10878-10879/2010

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11-03-2010 IN WA NOS. 403 AND 404 OF 2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

U. VENKATESH DIRECTOR OF AADIT AUTO (P) LTD. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
[WITH I.A. NO.3-4/2017 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER,
I.A. NO.5-6/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
I.A. NO.154529/2018 - DIRECTION]

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Prawal Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. N. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. C. Aravind, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. VVV Pattabhram, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Rhea Verma, Adv.
Ms. Saniya Scott, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. C. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Chevanan Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Ponnappa Bharathi, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of July, 2019.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER