

ITEM NO.15

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10878-10879/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2010 in WA No. 403/2008 11-03-2010 in WA No. 404/2008 11-03-2010 in WA No. 403/2008 11-03-2010 in WA No. 404/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

U. VENKATESH DIRECTOR OF AADIT AUTO (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017
IA No. 154529/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 3/2017 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 5/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Ms. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. C. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 05.10.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)