

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10878-10879/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2010 in WA No. 403 and 404 of 2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

U. VENKATESH DIRECTOR OF AADIT AUTO (P) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2017
IA No. 154529/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 3/2017 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 5/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For parties

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Aman Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. V. V. V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kannar, Adv.
Ms. Remyaraj, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final hearing and disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2023.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent states that an application for payment of lease money/damages has been filed. The Registry would examine and list the application before this Court.

**(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**